

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2157 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) 7333 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) 3384 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2157 OF 2021

Kapilkunj Coop.Hsg.Society Ltd. ... Petitioner.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3329 OF 2022

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan Petitioner.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

.....

Mr.J.S. Kini a/w. Mr. Aum Kini i/b Ms Sapna Krishappa for the petitioner.

Ms.Majiri Parasnis a/w Priyank Shukla, Akshay H. Kumar i/b R.D. Mishra for petitioner in WP (L) No.3329 of 2022.

Mr.Nitin Gaware Patil i/b Mohan Gawade for Applicant in I.A.

Mr. Laxmikant Satelkar, AGP for State in WP no.2157/2021.

Ms Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent No.1/State in WP(L) no.3329/2022.

Ms. Anusha Amin i/b Sandesh Patil for Respondent No.2/SRA.

Mr Vishal Pattibhraman a/w Mr. Manish Dosi a/w Viri Shah i/b Vimadalal & Co. for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: G.S.KULKARNI &
R.N.LADDHA, JJ.

DATE : 12 APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :-

Office to verify and place the matter before appropriate Bench.

[R.N.LADDHA, J.]

[G.S.KULKARNI, J.]