



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2157 OF 2021  
WITH  
CRR NO.261 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2157 OF 2021

Kapilkunj CHSL .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

I.A.(L)21669 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2157 OF 2021

Suhana CHSL .. Applicant.  
v/s.  
Kapilkunj CHS & Others .. Respondents.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2543 OF 2023

Rajesh M. Chavan .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra  
& Others .. Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.17385 OF 2023

Sakshi S. Shinde .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
The Slum Rehabilitation Authority .. Respondent.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L)NO.21768 OF 2023

Vipul M. Gandhi .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
The Joint Charity Commissioner .. Respondent.

WITH  
I.A. NO.2846 OF 2023  
IN

WRIT PETITION(L) NO.21768 OF 2023

Umesh P. Parekh .. Applicant.  
v/s.  
Vipul M. Gandhi  
& Others .. Respondents.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21811 OF 2023

Venubai D. Bhor .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2552 OF 2023

Laxmi M. Jagirdar .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21997 OF 2023

Dilip S. Bendal .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
Shreenath Corporation .. Respondent.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21998 OF 2023

Shreenath Darshan CHSL  
(Proposed) .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
Shreenath Build Grand Pvt. Ltd., .. Respondent.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) 22006 OF 2023

Himanshu R. Mehta .. Petitioner.  
v/s.  
Shreenath Odhav Developers. .. Respondents.

Mr. R. D. Soni with Mr. Tushar R. Momaiyah, for the Petitioner in WP(L)  
Nos.21998 of 2023,22006 of 2023, 21997 of 2023.

Mr. Rajeev C. with Mr. Uttam Rane i/b. U. S.Rane, for the Petitioner in WP  
No.2552 of 2023.

Mr. Sapna Krishnappa, for Petitioner in WP No. 2157 of 2021.

Mr. Bipin Joshi, for Respondent No.3 in WP No.2157 of 2021.

Mr. Amar Bodke i/b. Mr. M. V. Thorat, for Respondent Nos.6 to 9 in WP No.2543 of 2023.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent-SRA in all the connected matters.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP with Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP and Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the Respondent-State in all the connected matters.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,JJ.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

**PC:-**

These matters would require appropriate consideration and expeditious hearing by this Court. Having regard to the nature of grievances raised in these Petitions, we direct that these matters be kept on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 – HOB for further consideration and if possible for final disposal at the admission stage.

2 Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 – HOB.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)**

**(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J.)**