

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023**

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1413 OF 2024**

Venubai Dagdu Bhor ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Anand Pai, i/b RD Mishra for the Petitioner.**  
**Ms Pooja Yadav, for the Respondent-BMC.**  
**Ms Sakshi Agarwal, i/b, Bipin Joshi, for Respondent No 5.**  
**Ms Pooja Thorat, i/b, VM Thorat, for Respondents Nos 6 to 9.**  
**Mr Milind More, Addl GP, for the Respondent-State in  
WP/1413/2024.**  
**Ms Uma Palsuledesai, AGP, for the Respondent-State in  
WP/2543/2023.**

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2024.04.16  
10:34:37 +0530

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.**  
**DATED: 15th April 2024**

**PC:-**

1. These are two out of a large group of matters that were covered by our order *inter alia* of 12th and 13th December 2023. That is a detailed order that sets out the common thread running in all these matters. A copy of that order will be included in the case papers for each of the Petitions in which that order is made. We find that order has not been included in the Court papers for the present two matters.
  
2. As we noted on that date, each of these matters will now be taken up independently one by one.
  
3. List these matters on 30th April 2024 for directions and fixing a date for final hearing.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**