

Wadhwa

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023**

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1413 OF 2024**

Venubai Dagdu Bhor ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr RD Mishra, for the Petitioner in both Writ Petitions.
Mr Jagdish Reddy, for Respondent No. 2 in both Writ Petitions.
Ms Meena Dhuri, for the Respondent-BMC in both Writ Petitions.
Mr Amar Bodke, i/b MV Thorat, for Respondents Nos. 6 to 9 in
WP/2543/2023.
Mr JS Kini, with Aum Kini, i/b Sapna Krishnappa, for Respondent No.
3 in WP/1413/2024 & for Respondent No. 4 in WP/3329/2022.
Ms Uma Palsuledesai, AGP, for the Respondent-State in
WP/2543/2023.
Mr Milind More, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/1413/2024.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: 20th June 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner who states that the Court Receiver has convene a meeting on 2nd July 2024, list the matter on 6th August 2024 along with Writ Petition No. 2517 of 2021.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)