

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023

Rajesh Madhukar ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 9 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1977 OF 2021

Samaj Kalyan Co-operative Housing Society LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai. RESPONDENT
And 3 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2021

Kapilkunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3573 OF 2023

Vipul Mukundbhai GandhiPETITIONER

V/S

The Joint Charity CommissionerRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1413 OF 2024

Venubai Dagdu BhorPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2552 OF 2023

Laxmi Manoj JagirdarPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1881 OF 2024

Shreenath Darshan Co -op. Housing Society Ltd...PETITIONER
(proposed)
V/S
Shreenath Build Grand Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ

DATE : 6th August, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 21/10/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)