

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 9 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Anand R Pai with Sahil Sayyed iby R D Mishra for  
Petitioner.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai AGP for Res/State No. 1

Mr. Jagdish G Aradwad ( Reddy) for Res no 2 SRA all  
connected Matters

Meena Dhuri iby Komal Punjabi for Res No 3

Mr. J S Kini with Mr Aum J Kini iby Sapna Krishnappa for Res  
No 4

Ms. Trisha Choudhari h/f M V Thorat for Res 6 and 9

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

**DATE :** 7th March, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , No. 6 to  
9, S. O. 28/03/2025 to for Admission

( ASSOCIATE )