

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan

... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Anand Pai a/w Mr. Sahil Sayyed i/by Mr. R.D. Mishra for the Petitioner.
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Dr. Birendra Saraf, A.G., a/w Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar for Respondent No.2-SRA.
Ms. Rupali Adhate a/w Mr. Meena Dhuri i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.3.
Mr. J.S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini i/by Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for Respondent No.4.
Mr. Bipin Joshi for Respondent No.5.
Mr. M.V. Thorat for Respondent Nos. 6 to 9.
Mr. Vishal Mhaiskar, Designated Officer 'N' Ward, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 28th March, 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Mr. Thorat, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 6 to 9, seeks time to file reply.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 23rd April, 2025.
- 3) To be tagged along with Interim Application No.6401 of 2023 in Writ Petition No.17385 of 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)